

CS No. 580/2018

05.09.2018

Present: Sh Manu Bansal, Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Gopal Kashyap, Ld Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Summons sent to defendant no. 2 received with report that defendant no. 2 has been served on 30/08/2018. WS be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to opposite side.

Summons sent to defendant no. 1 received with report (left).

Issue summons for settlement of issues to defendant no. 1 upon filing of PF/RC and on fresh address to be filed by the plaintiff for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for replication to WS of defendant no. 2/appearance of defendant no. 1 on 01/11/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/05.09.2018