

CS No. **580**/18
01.11.2018

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 1.

Fresh address of defendant no. 1 filed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 has submitted that he has not been supplied with copy of the plaint. Copy of the plaint along with documents be supplied to defendant no. 2 today itself against receipt.

WS on behalf of defendant no. 2 be filed within 30 days from today. Advance copy be supplied.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to defendant no. 1 upon filing of PF / RC and on fresh address which has been filed today for 11.01.2019.

Process be also given dasti.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/01.11.2018