

CS. No. 580/2018

11.01.2019

Present: Ms Resham Sharma, Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Niranjana Dass, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 1.

Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2 has undertaken to file WS on record today itself. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side.

Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues to defendant no. 1 on filing of PF/RC at the fresh address of defendant no. 1, for 27/03/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/11.01.2019