

CS. No. 580/2018

24.05.2019

Present: Ms. Reshma Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Niranjan Dass, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Abhay Singh, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Diwakar Sharma.
Ld. Counsel for Sh. Diwakar Sharma has stated that Sh. Diwakar Sharma resigned from the defendant no. 1 company in February 2016. Time sought to move appropriate application in this regard.

Ld. Counsel for Sh. Diwakar Sharma has further submitted that he has not been supplied with copy of plaint. Copy of plaint be supplied to Ld. Counsel for Sh. Diwakar Sharma within 7 days from today.

An application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 2. Copy Supplied.

Re-list the matter for reply/arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC on 01/08/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/24.05.2019