

CS. No. 580/18

ASHISH GUPTA VS M/S SHUBHKAMN BULD TECH. PVT.
LTD.

19.12.2019

Present: None for plaintiff on call at 2.45 p.m.

Suit received on transfer. Be checked and regd.

Earlier Sh. Rohit Kataria, proxy for Sh. A.K. Singhla Id.

Counsel for the plaintiff was present.

Put up on 26.05.2020 for consideration on the application
U/O 7, Rule 11, CPC. Position of moratorium/ its continuation be
clarified.

AT this accused Diwakar is produced from Lockup.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.12.2019